## TRANSFER OF GARAGE PARKING FACILITY NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_ BY UNIT OWNER THIS CONSENT, given this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_ by TIARA TOWERS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. (The Association) to \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, record owners of Unit \_\_\_\_\_\_ in Tiara Towers Condominium, a Condominium (the Condominium). WHEREAS, Article 15 of the Declaration of Condominium for Tiara Towers Condominium, a Condominium, as recorded in O.R. Book 663, Page 696, of the Public Records of St. Lucie County, Florida, requires the consent of The Association prior to any valid transfer of assigned parking by the Unit Owners; and WHEREAS, the said owners of Unit wish to transfer assigned parking garage facility number \_\_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_, the owner (s) of Unit \_\_\_\_\_\_, and the Association being unopposed to said transfer; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the Association, by and through its undersigned officer, does hereby consent the transfer of assigned parking garage facility number \_\_\_\_\_ from Unit \_\_\_\_\_ to Unit \_\_\_\_\_. Tiara Towers Condominium Association, Inc. Witnesses: By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_, President Name STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or $\square$ online notarization, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, by \_\_\_\_\_\_, the \_\_\_\_\_ for Tiara Towers Condominium Association, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification. [Notary Seal] Notary Public Printed: My Commission Expires:

CONSENT OF TIARA TOWERS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

This instrument prepared by: